#### 10-31-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101891074

To the Honorable Commission of	case record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1) Zeev MAOR 2) Shaul YEHUDA 3) Shlomo MAGDASSI 4) Galit MESHULAM-SIMON  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other  Execution Date: August 6, 10, 9, 13, 12, 6 and 14, 2001, respectively	Name: DEAD SEA LABORATORIES LTD.  Internal Address:  Street Address: Mitzpo Shalem  City: Dead Sea State or Area: Zip/Postal Code: 86983 Country: Israel  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execut</li> <li>Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>09/869,827 filed July 6, 2001</li> </ol>	tion date of the application is:  B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER (22429)  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>
City: Alexandria, Virginia 22314	8. Deposit account number: 07-1337
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  Benjamin J. Hauptman Reg. No. 29,310  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing  CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	October 26, 2001 Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

Docket No.: 1268-131

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1) Zeev MAOR	5) Yona GAVRIELI	
2) Shaul YEHUDA	6) Zîva GILAD	
3) Shlomo MAGDASSI	7) Doy EFRON	
4) Galit MESHULAM-SIMON	8)	
who has made a certain new and	i useful invention, hereby	sells, assigns and transfers unto
DEAD SEA LABORATORIES I	LTD.	
Mitzpe Shalem 86983 Dead Sea.		
its successors and assigns (hereinafter des States of America as define	d in 35 U.S.C. 19	00 in the invention entitled
CREAM COMPOSITION COM	<u>PRISING DEAD SEA M</u>	IUD
(a) for which an application for Unite and identified by United States Se	ed States Letters Patent was file	d on July 6, 2001
(b) for which an application for Unite	ed States Letters Patent was exe	outed on
making application for and obtaining origination for and obtaining origination request of the said ASSIGNEE, it remuneration, in and to any improvement the said invention; and to execute any representatives, deemed essential to AS transferred.	ent which may be granted therein-part thereof, and the right ial Property to the said ASSIGNEE's this undersigned agrees that NEE; mees to transfer a like interest, inal, divisional, reissued or extits successors, assigns and less, and applications for patent by papers by the said ASSIGNEE's full protection and	fore and any and all extensions, divisions, to all benefits under the International FNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its the attorneys of record in said application and to render all necessary assistance in ended Letters Patent of the United States, gal representatives, and without further assed thereon, growing out of or related to the successors, assists and legal
SIGNED on the date indicated aside my single Name: Zeev MAQR  2) Shaw Yehud	gnature:	6/8/0/ Date: 10/8/01
Name: Shaul YEHUDA		Daioi
Name: Shlomo MAGDASSI		Date:
A) Name: Galit MESHULAM-SIMON		Date:
5) Name: You GAVRIELI		Date:
6) Name: Ziva GILAD		Date:
7) Name: Dov EFRON		Date:

5. AUG. 2001 12:11 DR. MEIR NORM

NO.119 P.Z/5

Docket No.: 1268-131

#### ASSIGNMENT

as Main	In somideration of the promi my of which it healty actoury	es and other good and valuable comideration in h edged, the undersigned,	and puld, the monips and
1) 2	SON MACIA	5) Your GAVRIELI	••
2) E	MAN YERUDA	6) Ziva GILAD	•
n 1	Manual MAGEDANI	7) Day EFRON	1
	LUL MESTULAN HOMON	8)	- <del>-</del> -
		and useful investion, hereby salls, main	s and treaties unio
-	D SEA LABORATORIE		
	on Shalem ROW Dead St		
the man	returns and majors (burningles	designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title as	ad interpret for the United
States		ional in 35 U.S.C. 101 in the	jumpsticas antibled
COT.	AND COMMOSPICAL CO	MPRISING DEAD SEA MIJD	
(=)	for which an application for United State	inited States Letters Parent was filed on <u>July 6, 20</u> 5 Scriel No	01
(p)	the which as application for U	nited Sates Letters Palent was executed on	
Comvenence of the little of th	nion for the Protection of Industria, analysis and legal represents qualities out on behalf of each ASS.  AND the undersigned hereby application for and obtaining or equest of the said ASSIGNES mation, in each to any improvement invention; and to execute the patrice, degrand assential to	re-in-part thereof, and the right to all beauties strict Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its last lives; the undersigned agrees that the attourneys of agrees to transfer a like interest, and in render a right divisional, evidented or our older Letters Part, like successors, assigns and topal representatives, and applications for parent beard thereous, graph, and applications for parent beard thereous, graphs and applications for parent beard thereous, graphs are publications for parent beard thereous, graphs are the full protection and title in and it	terest at ASSIGNEE, in scound in said application  In necessary maintance in text of the United States, top, and without factor seving out of or missed to store, maintance, and learn
<b>TONE</b>	I on the date indicated stide up	Alignatore:	غاً ا
0	Porul Mari	6/of or	
<b>'NE</b>	KANT MAOR	Date:	L.
2)	Shawi YEHUDA	Date:	<u> </u>
14030	Same Example		8/01
3)		Dete:	, r
T-ALCOHOL:	: Blines Magnagi	<i>5</i> 44,	1
4)			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Name	- Gall Metholyway-emor	Date:	μ.
5}			
Name	- You GAVRUELI	Date:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
_	TITH GICA	1186	1
D)	Zivi GOLAD	Date	- m
₽-4MsT#			<u>i.</u>
7)		Dete	
Marrie	I Dor REPRON	A/BQ.	<u></u>

Z0 🕅

PROF. MAGDASSI

09/08/01 12:34 FAX 026584350

10: 36年146年19 1696日

NO.357

P.12/16

NO.119 P.2/\$

26-AUG-2001 M9:07 FROM:DEAD SEA LAB 1.10 5.AUC.2001 12:11 DR. MEIR NORM

Docket No.: 1268-131

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hard paid, the recoips and authorizing of which is hereby acknowledged, the miderigued,

l)	Zees MADR	5)	Your GAVRIELI	
2)	Shaw YERUDA	6)	Zivs GILAD	
3)	Silome MAGDASSI	7)	Der EFRON	
4)	GAIR MESHULAM-SIMON	Q)		
ממש	has made a cortain new and	Ų.	eful invention, hereby sells.	करांद्रिक क्या कार्याट्स पार
DE	ad sea L <u>aboratories</u> L	TD	<u>.                                      </u>	
Mic	rue Shalam 16981 Dead Sea. I	121	el	
Jan 53	scensors and antigue (bereivafter den	PD41	ed "ASSIGNEE") the contr right,	title and largest for the Unite
Sun			in 35 U.S.C. 100 in	
<u>CR</u>	EAM COMPOSITION COMP	RL	SING BEAD SEA MUD	
(a)	for which an application for United and Identified by United Squees Sea		ares Letters Patent was filed on Ju No; or	y 6, 2001
(b)	for which an application for United	j Şu	ries Letters Patetil was exempted on	
maid upon consider	cours, assigns and legal representatives become and on behalf of anid ASSIGN  AND the undereigned bareby agos application for and obtaining origin request of the anid ASSIGNEE, in accretion, in and to any improvements, and invention; and to environments, and invention; and to execute any account any account of the animal execution to ASSIGNEE.	EE;	to transfer a like somerst, and to re- livestowal, retermed or extended Let- consort, assigns and legal report applications for potent based there ex by the mid ASSIGNEE, its	ender all necessary resistance to the Palent of the United States sentatives, and without furthe on, growing our of or related to successors, assigns and legs successors, assigns and legs
SIGN	IED on the date indicated acide my sign	rejoj		
1)				
Na	me; Zaev MAOR		Date:	
Z)	me: Shaw YERUDA		Date	
7.409	and being a series			
3)	mo: Stieres MAGDASSI		nsx:	
•			1	3/2/01
4) Ne	CARLOT STOLAM-SIMON		Dale.	"
5) Na	rac: Yona GAVRIELI	. –	Date	
S) Na	me. Ziva Gil. aD		Dew:	
7) Ni	unc: Dav EFROM	<del></del> -	Date:	

6039 135 800 ASU imaz mawoT

642:80 10 El 3uA

1) Zeev MAOR

Docket No.; 1268-131

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby admowledged, the undersigned,

5) Yous GAVRIELI

2) Shaul YEHUDA	6) Ziva GILAD			
3) Shlomo MAGDASSI	7) Doy EFRON			
4) Galit MESHULAM-SIMON	8)			
who has made a certain new a	nd useful invention, hereby	sells, assigns and transfers unto		
DEAD SEA LABORATORIES	LTD.			
Mitzpe Shalem 86983 Dead Sea				
its successors and assigns (hereinafter d States of America as defin	esignated "ASSIGNEE") the ent led in 35 U.S.C. 10	ire right, title and interest for the United 30 in the invention entitled		
CREAM COMPOSITION COM	<u>APRISING DEAD SEA M</u>	<u> </u>		
(a) for which an application for Un and identified by United States	ited States Letters Patent was file Serial No; or	d on <u>July 6, 2001</u> ,		
(b) for which an application for Un	ited States Letters Patent was exc	outed on		
issue any and all United States Letters Pareissues, continuations, or continuation Convention for the Protection of Industrucessors, assigns and legal representational hereafter act on behalf of said ASSI	stent which may be granted thereing and the right simpart thereof, and the right trial Property to the said ASSIG ves; the undersigned agrees that GNEE;	minissioner of Patents and Trademarks to fore and any and all extensions, divisions, to all benefits under the International NEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its the attorneys of record in said application		
AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuncration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.				
SIGNED on the date indicated aside my	signature:	6/8/01		
Name: Zeev MAOR		Date:		
Harry Later Land				
Name: Shaul YEHUDA		Date:		
3)		Date:		
Name: Galit MESHULAM-SIMON		Date:		
5) Cong (. Name: Yong GAVRIELI		12.8.01 Date:		
6) Name: Ziva GILAD		Dato:		
7)		Date:		

Docket No.: 1268-131

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1) Zeav MAOR	5) Yona GAVRIE	u	
2) Shaul YEHUDA	6) Ziva GILAD		
3) Shlomo MAGDASSI	7) Doy EFRON		
4) Galit MESHULAM-SIMON	8)		
who has made a certain new a	nd useful invention,	hereby sells, assigns	and transfers unto
<b>DEAD SEA LABORATORIES</b>			
Mitzpe Shalem 86983 Dead Sea.	Israel		
its successors and assigns (hereinafter de States of America as defin	-		interest for the United invention entitled
CREAM COMPOSITION COM	IPRISING DEAD S	EA MUD	
(a) for which an application for Uni and identified by United States S			<u>l</u>
(b) for which an application for Unit	ted States Letters Patent w	as executed on	
reissues, continuations, or continuations Convention for the Protection of Industrian successors, assigns and legal representative shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIC AND the undersigned hereby as making application for and obtaining originating application for and obtaining origination request of the said ASSIGNEE, remuneration, in and to any improvement the said invention; and to execute any representatives, deemed essential to Astransferred.	ial Property to the said A res; the undersigned agree FNEE; grees to transfer a like int final, divisional, reissued o its successors, assigns at s, and applications for pat y papers by the said A	ASSIGNEE, for its inters that the attorneys of re- erest, and to render all re- extended Letters Pater and legal representatives ment based thereon, grow SSIGNEE, its successes	est as ASSIGNEE, its cord in said application necessary assistance in at of the United States, and without further ing out of or related to the, assigns and legal
SIGNED on the date indicated aside my si	Evature:		
D Jeevi Maby		6/8/01	
Name: Zecv MAOR		Date:	
2) Name: Shaul YEHUDA		Date:	
Name: Shlomo MACDASSI		Date:	
4) Name: Galit MESHULAM-SIMON		Date:	
5)	, ,	Date:	
6) Name: Ziva GILAD  7) Name: Dov EFRON		Date:	101
TARLIC, DUY REPAULT			